80
Open Ended Card Edge
Series 00-9159
AVX was challenged with increasing the pin count density as well as
minimizing the size of the existing coplanar BTB card edge connector for
linear strip lighting. The current product is a 2.0mm with single contacts
that straddle the PCB to make electrical connection on both the top and
bottom side of the board. By simply changing the contacts to a double

Strip
Connector
HOW TO ORDER
1
Insulator Color
61
PCB Thickness
61 = Open Ended
PCB Tickness
1.6-±0.10
Code Color Application
8 Black Special Order
9 White Standard
Code
No of
DetailsWays
004 4 Page 81
006 6 Page 82
008 8 Page 83
010 10 Page 84
06
Plating
Option
06 = Pure Tin
all over
X
Packaging
1 = Bag: 1000 qty
Certification: UL File #E90723
81
POSITION
Open Ended Card Edge
Series 00-9159
SECTION VIEW THROUGH CONTACT
4 WAY SINGLE PART PCB STRIP CONNECTOR – OPEN ENDED
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
PADS THE SAME UPPER AND LOWER FACES
PCB THICKNESS 1.60±0.10MM (OVER PADS)
NOTES:
1.  INSULATOR MATERIAL NYLON 46, UL94 V-0.
COLOR REFER TO PAGE 80.
2.  CONTACT MATERIAL COPPER ALLOY, TIN PLATED
3.  PARTS TO BE SUPPLIED IN BAGS, 1000 PIECES PER BAG.
4.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20MM UNLESS STATED.
5.  ARROW ADJACENT TO CONTACT POSITION 1.
6.  PCB PAD, TIN PLATED.
7.  FURTHER DETAILS REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-144.
82
POSITION
Open Ended Card Edge
Series 00-9159
SECTION VIEW THROUGH CONTACT
6 WAY SINGLE PART PCB STRIP CONNECTOR – OPEN ENDED
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
PADS THE SAME UPPER AND LOWER FACES
PCB THICKNESS 1.60±0.10MM (OVER PADS)
NOTES:
1.  INSULATOR MATERIAL NYLON 46, UL94 V-0.
COLOR REFER TO PAGE 80.
2.  CONTACT MATERIAL COPPER ALLOY, TIN PLATED
3.  PARTS TO BE SUPPLIED IN BAGS, 1000 PIECES PER BAG.
4.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20MM UNLESS STATED.
5.  ARROW ADJACENT TO CONTACT POSITION 1.
6.  PCB PAD, TIN PLATED.
7.  FURTHER DETAILS REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-144.
83
POSITION
Open Ended Card Edge
Series 00-9159
SECTION VIEW THROUGH CONTACT
8 WAY SINGLE PART PCB STRIP CONNECTOR – OPEN ENDED
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
PADS THE SAME UPPER AND LOWER FACES